UNIVERSITY OF REGINA KENNETH LEVENE GRADUATE SCHOOL OF BUSINESS GRADUATE TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE

Spring and Summer 2022 (202220) SEMESTER as of February 7, 2022 (subject to change)
(In Canadian Dollars)

	TUITION	MANDATORY STUDENT FEES				TOTAL DOMESTIC TUITION AND FEES		TOTAL INTERNATIONAL TUITION AND FEES
	MBA, MHRM, M.ADMIN, MSC, Levene MBA (Including Bus					MBA, MHRM, M.ADMIN, MSC, Levene MBA (Including Bus		MBA, MHRM, M.ADMIN, MSC, Levene MBA (Including Bus
CREDIT HOURS	MCERT)	Student's Union Fees~^	Recreation and Athletic Fee^^	Academic Technologies Fee***	Total Mandatory Student Fees	MCERT)	International Surcharge	MCERT)
1	926.00	44.35	98.00	22.25	164.60	1.090.60	1,239.50	2,330.10
2	1,852.00	49.35	98.00	22.25	169.60	2,021.60	1,239.50	3,261.10
3	2,778.00	54.35	98.00	22.25	174.60	2,952.60	1,239.50	4,192.10
4	3,704.00	59.35	98.00	22.25	179.60	3,883.60	1,239.50	5,123.10
5	4,630.00	64.35	98.00	22.25	184.60	4,814.60	1,239.50	6,054.10
6	5,556.00	69.35	98.00	22.25	189.60	5,745.60	1,239.50	6,985.10
7	6,482.00	74.35	98.00	22.25	194.60	6,676.60	1,239.50	7,916.10
8	7,408.00	79.35	98.00	22.25	199.60	7,607.60	1,239.50	8,847.10
9	8,334.00	84.35	98.00	22.25	204.60	8,538.60	1,239.50	9,778.10

EMBA students New students entering the program are assessed a program fee of \$53,305 over 3 semesters.

Full-time mandatory student fees are assessed each semester.

Current EMBA students will pay the program fee in effect when they entered the program as well as full-time mandatory student fees each semester.

If a class needs to be repeated by new or current students, it will be assessed tuition based upon the MBA/MHRM/M.ADMIN/MSc/Levene MBA/M.CERT rates above plus mandatory student fees.

GBUS/MBA 801, 802 and 803 are for Business students in co-op work placement courses. Tuition will be assessed at \$957.75.

~ URSU fees will be assessed as \$39.35/student plus \$5.00/credit hour. All students on campus and off campus, including Federated College students, are required to pay the Student's Union Fee. Student's Union Fees will not be assessed on off-campus contract classes.

****Academic Technologies Fee of \$22.25 per semester will be assessed to all students on campus and off campus (including Federated College students). The Academic Technologies Fee will not be assessed for on campus or off campus contract classes.

^The U-Pass is available for the Spring/Summer semester at a cost of \$87.60. This fee is for the purpose of providing subsidized transit services as per the terms of the U-Pass agreement established between URSU and the City of Regina. Students must contact the Student's Union in order to opt into the U-Pass program. The U-Pass fee will not be automatically assessed; payment must be made at the Student's Union upon activation of the U-Pass. Details on the U-Pass program including pass activation and how to use the pass can be found at www.ursu.ca/upass.

M The Recreation and Athletic Fee is used to provide partial funding for fitness, wellness, recreation, intramural, and sport related programming, services, and related sport and recreation facilities on the University of Regina Main Campus. This fee is assessed to any student registered in courses scheduled as On-Campus, and allows them to access facilities, activities, services, and programs at no cost or at a subsidized rate. This fee is mandatory even if the student does not access facilities, activities, services, and programs.

FOR TUITION AND FEE RATES FOR THE JOHNSON-SHOYAMA SCHOOL OF PUBLIC POLICY, PLEASE SEE THE JOHNSON-SHOYAMA SCHOOL OF PUBLIC POLICY TUITION AND FEE SCHEDULE.

FOR TUITION AND FEE RATES FOR THE FACULTY OF GRADUATE STUDIES AND RESEARCH, PLEASE SEE THE FACULTY OF GRADUATE STUDIES TUITION AND FEE SCHEDULE.

FOR A LISTING OF OTHER FEES AND TUITION FOR MAINTENANCE OF STATUS AND OTHER GRST COURSES, PLEASE SEE THE FACULTY OF GRADUATE STUDIES TUITION AND FEE SCHEDULE.